OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

600 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1003

Office: (563) 326-8702 Fax: (563) 328-3285 www.scottcountyjowa.com



DATE: July 17, 2013

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Dee F. Bruemmer, County Administrator

RE: Resolution for the Parenting Inside Out Program with Scott County Kids

In May, the Board discussed the Parenting Inside Out Program in the jail and the need to approve and agreement to allow the Sheriff to become the pass through agent for the funding. When looking for the resolution authorizing that activity we realized the Board did not take formal Board action. The resolution on this Board agenda affirms the prior understanding and allows the Sheriff to enter into an agreement with Scott County Kids.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AUGUST 1, 2013

SCOTT COUNTY KIDS EARLY CHILDHOOD IOWA BOARD AND SCOTT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CONTRACT FOR PARENTING INSIDE OUT SERVICES

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. Affirms prior discussion with Scott County Kids, an authorized agency, to allow the Scott County Sheriff's Office to enter into a contract for Parenting Inside Out Program effective July 1, 2013.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.